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Serving the areas of SaddleBrooke
and SaddleBrooke Ranch

Tucson Channel Lineup

@ B5ASICPLUS
@ VARIETY PLUS
@ SPORTS PLUS

Start Catch Cloud Start Catch Cloud Start Catch Cloud
Over Up DVR Over Up DVR Over Up DVR

) The Weather Channel . L Hallmark Drama . e (208 Laff L

4 ) NBC-KVOA . CourtTV . e (209 KVOA Mystery .

5 ) TBN ° ° TCM ° e (2100 METV-KOLD 2

6 » PBS-KUAT . LMN West . e (211) Comet

7 KHRR Mundo . . FXM . e (212 KUAT PBS World .

8 ' CW-KWBA o @D Big Ten Network . e (213 PBSKids .

9 » ABC-KGUN . Tennis Channel . e (214 KTTU Start

10 ' HSN Home Shopping Network e FOX Business Network . e (215 SHOPHQ . L

11 = FOX-KMSB o EEP Newsmax . e (216 True Crime Network L

12 ' NewsNation L] e (90 HSN2 L] e (217 Bounce - KGUN 4

13 CBS-KOLD 91 QvcC2 . . 218 DEFY - KOLD 4

14 EWTN o o o (92 JewelryTV . e (219 KTTU Twist

17 MeTV e (93 ShopHQ e (224 KOLD AZ Family Sports

18 MY45-KTTU Investigation Discovery West @ e (225 AZ D'Backs Game

195 CSPAN e o o EEP POP! West e 300 HBO West .

200 Qvc D D BBC America East D e 301 HBO East D

210 CSPAN2 e o o BBC News . e 302 HBO2 West .

22) CSPAN3 e o o FYl West . e 303 HBO Family West .

230 HGTV West . . Comedy 304 HBO Signature West .
TNT West . . Justice Central 305 HBO Comedy West .
USA West . . OWN East . e 306 HBO Zone West .
FX West . L Destination America . e 307 HBO Latino West .
ESPN HD . . Science . e 310 Cinemax West .
ESPN 2 HD . . Ametrican Heroes Channel . e 311 Cinemax East .
BSAZ-KNXV . . Viceland West . e 312 MoreMAX West .
Paramount TV West L] L] National Geographic West L] e 313 ThrillerMAX West L]
Comedy Central West . . Nat Geo Wild . e 314 ActionMAX West .
E! West . . Magnolia Network . e 315 MovieMAX .
MTV West . e €& Discovery Family . e 316 5StarMAX .
BET West . . Teen Nick West . e 317 OuterMAX .
CMT West . . Nick Jr. West . e 318 MaxLatino .
Great American Family . e €EF) Boomerang . e 320 SHO West . .
Freeform West . . Nicktoons West . e 321 SHO East . .
Disney Channel West . L Dishey XD West . e 322 SHO Extreme West . L
Nickelodeon West . . MLB e 323 SHO Showcase West . .
Cartoon Network West . . NHL NETWORK 324 SHO 2 West . .
GSN West . . Fox College Atlantic . e 325 SHO BEYOND West . .
TV Land West . . Fox College Central . e 326 SHO Next West . .
Hallmark Channel West . . Fox College Pacific . e 327 SHO Women West . .
Animal Planet West . L ACC Network . e 328 SHO Familyzone West . L
Discovery Channel West L] L] ESPNNEWS L] e 330 The Movie Channel West L] L]
TLC West . . ESPNU . e 331 The Movie Channel East . .
Discovery Life . L Qutdoor Channel . e 332 The Movie Channel Xtra West e L
Food Network West . . MTV2 West . e 333 Flix West . .
Travel Channel West ° ° MTV Classic West ° o 340 Starz West °
TBS West . . CMT Music . e 341 Starz East .
FOX News L] o @¥e) Lifetime Real Women L] ® 342 Starz Edge West L]
CNBC ° ° Oxygen West ° ® 343 Starz Kids West °
MSNBC o o Sundance West o e 344 Starz Cinema West o
CNN . o EEB) IFC West . e 345 Starzin Black West .
HLN HD . . SEC Network . e 346 Starz Comedy West .
CNN Espanol ° ° Positiv TV ° e 350 Starz Encore West °
FOX Sports 1 . o @RE¥P TBN Inspire . e 351 Encore East L
ASE East L] L] Smile L] ® 352 Starz Encore Action West L]
AMC West ° ° Cowboy Channel ° ® 353 Starz Encore Classic West °
@D Lifetime West . o EE) 3ABN . e 354 Starz Encore Suspense West .
Wetv West L] L] Brigham Young University TV o e 355 Starz Encore Black West L]
Disney Juhior West . . Daystar . e 356 Starz Encore Westerns West .
TruTV West L] o QB TCTSD L] e 357 Starz Encore Family West L]
VH1 West . . INSP East . . NFL Redzone . .
Bravo West o o GOD TV {(JEA) o o PAC 12 National o o
@ History West L] L] SonLife Network L] L] Fan Dual Racing L] L]
Syfy West L] e (200 AntennaTV L] L] Sportsman Channel L] L]
@@ XX West . e (200 COMETTV . World Fishing Network . .
NFL Network . o (202 cozITv . PAC 12 Bay . .
PAC-12 Arizona . e (203 GRIT-KVOAS . PAC 12 LA . .
Golf Channel . e (204 QUEST - KMSB 4 PAC 12 Mountain . .
FOX Sports 2 ° e (205 THIS PAC 12 Oregon ° °
Hallmark Movies & L] e (206 Heroes & lcons PAC 12 Washington L] L]

Mysteries West 207 Movies 2P Motor Trend L L
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by Orbital Start Catch Cloud
DVR

Over Up
Pop Classics
Hit List
Hot Country
Alternative
Pop Adult
Christian Pop & Rock
Jukebox Oldies
Classic Rock
Easy Listening
Soul Storm
Hip-Hop/R&B
Jazz Masters
The Blues
Gospel
Holiday Hits
Adult Alternative
Dance Clubbin
Groove Disco and Funk
Everything 80's
Flashback 70Q's
Classic R&B Soul
Country Classics
The Chill Lounge
Nothin But 90's
Exitos del Momento
Smooth Jazz
The Spa
Classic Masters
Hip Hop
Maximum Party
Rock
Heavy Metal
ALT Rock Classics
Americana
No Fences
Bluegrass
Folk Roots
Jazz Now
Broadway
Chamber Music
Eclectic Electronic
Y2k
Kids Stuff
Swinging Standards
Jammin
Exitos Tropicales
Ritmos Latinos
Retro Latino
Rock En Espanol
Romance Latino
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Pluto TV Channels

8001 CNN Headlines
8002 NBC News Now
8003 CBS News

8004 CBS News New York
8005 CBS News Lose Angeles
8006 Sky News

8007 Today All Day

8008 70s Cinema

8009 80s Rewind

8010 90s Throwback
8011 Black Cinema

8012 Pluto Westerns
8013 Pluto Action

8014 Pluto Horror

8015 Pluto Terror

8016 Pluto Fantastic
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8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8023
8024
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8031
8032
8033
8035
8036
8037
8038
8039
8040
8041
8042
8043
8044
8045
8047
3048
8049
8050
3051
8052
8053
8054
8055
8056
8065
8066
8067
8068
8069
8070
8071
8072
8073
8074
8075
8076
8077
8078
8079
8080
8081
8082
8083
8084
8085
8086
8087
8088
8089
8090
8091
8092
8093
8094
8095

Pluto Sci-Fi

Pluto Comedy

Pluto Suspense

Pluto Drama

Pluto Romance

Pluto Spotlight
Paramount Movie Channel
Showtime Selects

Star Trek

Stories by AMC

BET Pluto

BET HER

BBC Antiques Roadshow UK
British Drama

Doctor Who Classic
Pluto Cars

The Price is Right Barker Era
Buzzr

Deal or No Deal

COPS

Pluto True Crime
Forensic Files

Cold Case Files

The New Detectives
Pluto Crime Drama
Csl

Midsomer Murders
Ask This Old House
America's Test Kitchen
Mixible

MTV Pluto

VH-1 Hip Hop Family
Love and Hip Hop
Black Ink Crew

All Reality WE

Fox Sports

CBS Sports HQ
Comedy Central Animation
Slightly Off IFC

Anime All Day

One Piece

Naruto

Yu-Gi-Oh

Nick Jr.

Dora TV

Little Baby Bum
Nickelodeon Espanol
Nick Jr Espanol
Walking Dead

Cine Terror

Septimo Arte
Crimenes Imperfectos
Investiga

Spike Extremo
Comedy Central Espanol
Mi Obsesion Favorita
Foodies

Amantes Del Romance
Live Music and Replay
MTV Flow Latino

MTV Spankin New
MTV Biggest Pop

Yol MTV

Vevorb

Vevort

VevPop

Vevo70

Vevo 80

8096
8097
8098
8099
8057
8058
8059
8060
8061
8062
8063
8064

Vevo 90
Vevo2K

CMT Equal Play
VevoCNT

NFL Network
MLB Baseball
Poker

Lucha Libre AAA
Tosh.o

TV Land Sitcoms
Wild'N OQut

LOL Network

TiVo + Channels

9001
9002
9003
9004
9005
9006
9007
9008
9009
9010
9011

9012

9013

9014
9015

9016
9017

9018
9019
9020
9021
9022
9023
9024
9025
9026
9027
9028
9029
9030
9031
9032
9033
9034
9035
9036
9037
9038
9039
9040
9041
9042
9043
9044
9045
9046
9047
9048
9049
9050
9051
9052
9053

Accuweather NOW
Newsmax2

Newsy

Cheddar News

BNC Go

USA Today

Law & Crime

Hallmark Movies & More
CineLife {(Magnolia Pictures)
Swerve Combat
Filmrise Free Movies
Filmrise Family

The Asylum

Maverick Black Cinema
It's Showtime at the Apollo
Filmrise True Crime
Filmrise Classic TV
American Classics
Electric Now

Alien Nation by DUST
True History
MagellanTV Now
NatureVision

Journy

PowerNation
MOTORVISION.TV
Funny or Die

Revry

Filmrise Food

Gusto TV

Tastemade

Bon Appetit

Food52

QvC

Architectural Digest
Complex

GQ

Glamour

HSN

FailArmy

The Pet Collective
People Are Awesome
Just for Laughs & Gags
Mobcrush

Wired

PGA Tour

SportsWire

belN Sports XTRA
Outside TV

Adventure Sports Network
Battery Pop

Ameba

Kartoon

Channel lineup current as of 3/1/2024. Users of Flight Video senvice are required to lease an EVO Force 1 device o supply their own compatible Internat connectad device, on which they may download the Flight Video app and stream the service. Subscription to Flight Video programmming package and Intemet speed of 8 Mips per strearm
are required to receive Flight Video service. Not available on all streaming devices, Please note, access to channels may vary based on device and subscription selected. Quality of stream may vary depending Upon a variety of factors, including the environment, number of devices connected to your Intermiet, age of device, and the type of
deviee used for streaming. In the event you experience an interruption in your Internet connection, Flight Video will be affected. Cateh Up and Start Qver are enabled/disabled on an inclividual show and/or network basis dependent on allowances in content agreemants. Recordings on Cloud DVR will be deleted after 1 year. Flight Video
product detals, channel lineups, pricing, and availability are subject to change. Must be an Internet subscriber. Additional restrictions may apply.



